506790891 07/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6837710

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
CÉCILE BONNAFOU	S				09/07/2015	
HELENE SICARD					09/21/2015	
RENAUD BUFFET					09/17/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name: INNATE PHARMA						
Street Address:	117 AV	117 AVENUE DE LUMINY				
City:	MARSE	MARSEILLE				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-13009	F-13009				
Property Type		Number]		
		Number 17388052				
		17300032				
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(352)372-5800				
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provided	· ,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com	ıl, it will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE	ıl, it will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950	<i>ıl, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE	<i>ıl, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950	<i>ıl, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID	<i>ul, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3 FRANK C. EISEN	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3 FRANK C. EISEN /FRANK C. EISEN	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecAsgn#pag	I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: e1.tif	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3 FRANK C. EISEN /FRANK C. EISEN	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecAsgn#pag	I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: e1.tif e2.tif	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3 FRANK C. EISEN /FRANK C. EISEN	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecAsgn#pag	I be sent to if provided e: nUMBER: R: e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 3523758100 ce@slepatents.com FRANK C. EISENSCHE P.O. BOX 142950 GAINESVILLE, FLORID INN.184CXD3 FRANK C. EISEN /FRANK C. EISEN	<i>II, it will be sei</i> NK, PH.D. A 32614-2950 SCHENK, PH.I	nt via US I		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A COMPOUND THAT SPECIFICALLY BINDS TO KIR3DL2 FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF PERIPHERAL T CELL LYMPHOMA for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed August 20, 2015, as Serial No. 14/769,158.

WHEREAS, INNATE PHARMA, having a place of business at 117 Avenue de Luminy, F-13009 Marseille, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of INNATE PHARMA' review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said INNATE PHARMA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said INNATE PHARMA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said INNATE PHARMA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said INNATE PHARMA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said INNATE PHARMA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said INNATE PHARMA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4

INN.184CX

Thay of Sept. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

2015.

Signed Cécile Bonnafous

77 Route Léon Lachamp F-13009 Marseille FRANCE

WITNESSED BY: Signature AZA RAA

Typed or Printed Name

 $\label{eq:c:users} C: \label{eq:c:users} C: \label{eq:c:users} MM \ App Data \ Local Microsoft \ Windows \ Whet \ Cache \ Content. \\ Outlook \ EANV042H \ Assignment \ (2). \ doc/das \ App \$

Page

10.55

INN.184CX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of Se plember 2015. Signed Héléne Sicard 52 Traverse Régny F-13009 Marseille FRANCE

WITNESSED BY: Signature MURIELLE Typed or Printed Name NAZARIA

C:\Users\MM\AppData\Loca\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlock\EANV042H\Assignment (2).doc/das

14 JO 289

Page

INN.184CX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of Systemler,

2015.

Signed Renaud Buffet

35 Rue du Dôme F-92100 Boulogne FRANCE

WITNESSED BY: Signature Typed or Printed Name

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

Page

1000